AV
K71\y
CenturyLink~

805 Broadway, 8th Floor
Vancouver, WA 98660

July 15, 2010

Oregon Public Utility Commission
Attn: Filing Center

550 Capitol St. NE #215

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: UM-1481— Motion to Admit William E. Hendricks Pro Hac Vice

Dear Commission:

Enclosed for filing are an original and three copies of a Motion to Admit William
E. Hendricks Pro Hac Vice in UM 1481.

Should you have any questions concerning this submission or need additional
information, please contact Rhonda Kent at (360) 905-7354 or
rhonda.kent@centurylink.com .

Sincerely,

S gps Fenst

Rhonda Kent

Enclosure




BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

UM 1481

In the Matter of )

)
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF ) MOTION TO ADMIT COUNSEL
OREGON ) PRO HAC VICE

)

)
Staff Investigation of the Oregon Universal )
Service Fund )

Pursuant to UTCR 3.170, CenturyLink, Inc. moves the Commission for an Order
allowing the association of Washington attorney William T. Hendricks in the above captioned
case. This Motion is supported by the attached affidavit of William T. Hendricks and Certificate

of Good Standing from the Washington State Bar.

A
Respectfully submitted this /i day of July, 2010.
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Charles L. Best

Attorney at Law

OSB No. 781421

1631 NE Broadway #538
Portland, Oregon 97232-1425
Tel: 503-287-7160

Fax: 503-287-7160
chuck@charleslbest.com

CenturyLink’s Motion to Admit Counsel Pro Hac Vice




BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

UM 1481

In the Matter of )

)
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF ) AFFIDAVIT OF WILLIAM E.
OREGON ) HENDRICKS

)

)
Staff Investigation of the Oregon Universal )
Service Fund )

)

I, William T. Hendricks, being first duly sworn do depose and say:
1. 1am admitted to practice law in the State of Washington and am an attorney in good

standing in that jurisdiction. Attached to this Affidavit is a true and correct copy of a certificate
showing that I am an attorney in good standing in Washington. I am not subject to any pending

disciplinary proceedings in Washington.
2. In this matter, I will associate with Charles L. Best, who, to the best of my

knowledge is an attorney in good standing in the State of Oregon. [ am currently employed as

Associate General Counsel for CenturyLink, Inc.
3. 1will comply with all applicable statutes, laws and procedural rules of the State of

Oregon; be familiar with and comply with the Oregon Rules of Professional Conduct; and submit
to the jurisdiction of the Oregon courts and the Oregon State Bar with respect to acts and

omissions during my admission pro hac vice in this matter.

Affidavit of William E. Hendricks -- 1




4. 1agree to notify this Commission of any changes in my status as required by UTCR

3.170(1)(f).

Dated this | 4~ day of July, 2010.

William E. Hendricks

¥
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this [5 day of July, 2010.

QMCM *a\/oﬂ pad“/‘/

Z%‘?Egyﬁgﬁg  ELCAER NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Oregon

COMMISSION NO. g :
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES oc‘?ﬁ%zgm ol Residing at Ho od B wer, O
My Commission expires: /O - 27~ 20)z

OFFICIAL SEAL

Affidavit of William E. Hendricks -- 2




IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

TO PRACTICE IN THE COURTS OF THIS STATE

)
IN THE MATTER OF THE ADMISSION ) BAR NO. 29786
)
OF ) CERTIFICATE OF GOOD
)
WILLIAM E. HENDRICKS III ) STANDING
)
)
)

I, Ronald R. Carpenter, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of Washington, hereby certify
WILLIAM E. HENDRICKS III

was regularly admitted to practice as an Attorney and Counselor at Law in the Supreme Court and all the

Courts of the State of Washington on December 9, 1999, and is now and has continuously since that date

been an attorney in good standing, and has a current status of active.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have
hereunto set my hand and affixed

the seal of said Court this 7" day of
July, 2010.
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P Supreme Court Clerk -

Washington State Supreme Court




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. UM-1481

I certify that a true and correct copy of a Motion to Admit William E. Hendricks Pro Hac Vice was
served on the following parties via electronic mail and US mail to those who have not waived

paper service:

Charles L. Best

Attorney At Law

1631 NE Broadway #538
Portland, OR 97232-1425
chuck@charleslbest.com

Cynthia Manheim
AT&T

PO Box 97061
Redmond, WA 98052
cindy.manheim@att.com

David Collier
AT&T Communications of the Pacific NW, Inc.
David.collier@att.com

Sharon L Mullin
Director-External Affairs
AT&T Services, Inc.
400 W 15" St, Ste 930
Austin, TX 78701
slmullin@att.com

Arthur A. Butler

Ater Wynne LLP

601 Union Street, Ste 1501
Seattle, WA 98101-3981

Roger T. Dunaway

Ater Wynne LLP

601 Union Street, Ste 1501
Seattle, WA 98101-3981

aab@aterwynne.com ‘rtd@aterwynne.com’
Gordon Feighner Robert Jenks
Energy Analyst Executive Director

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
Gordon(@oregoncub.org

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org

G. Catriona McCracken

Legal Counsel/Staff Attny
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Braodway — Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205
catriona@oregoncub.org

Raymond Myers

Attorney

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway — Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205
ray@oregoncub.org

Kevin Elliott Parks

Staff Attorney

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway — Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205
kevin@oregoncub.org

Doug Cooley

Government Affairs Manager

Comcast Business Communications LLC
1710 Salem Industrial Dr NE

Salem, OR 97303
doug_cooley@cable.comcast.com




Marsha Spellman

Converge Communications
10425 SW Hawthorne Ln
Portland, OR 97225
marsha@convergecomm.com

Mark P. Trinchero

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
1300 SW Fifth Ave Ste 2300
Portland, OR 97201-5682
marktrinchero@dwt.com

Michael T Weirich

Assistant Attorney General
Department of Justice

Regulated Utility & Business Section
1162 Court St NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us

Barbara Young

State Executive — OR & WA
Embarq Communications, Inc.

902 Wasco St — ORHDRAO0412
Hood River, OR 97031-3105
Barbara.c.young(@centurylink.com

Jack Phillips

Frontier Communications of America
14450 Burnhaven Dr

Burnsville, MN 55306
Jack.phillips@frontiercorp.com

Ingo Henningsen

Manager, Government & External Affairs
Frontier Communications of America
4064 Lisa Dr

Salt Lake City, UT 84124
Ingo.henningsen@frontiercorp.com

Jeffrey H Smith

GVNW Inc.

8050 SW Warm Springs Ste 200
Tualatin, OR 97062
jsmith@gvnw.com

Carsten Koldsbaek
Consulting Manager
GVNW Inc.

8050 SW Warm Springs Rd
Tualatin, OR 97062
ckoldsbaek@gvnw.com

Douglas K Denney

Integra Telecom of Oregon Inc.
6160 Golden Hills Dr

Golden Valley, MN 55416-1020
dkdenney@integratelecom.com

Theodore N. Gilliam
Integra Telecom, Inc.
1201 NE Lloyd Blvd Ste 500
Portland, OR 97232
tgilliam@integratelecom.com

Richard A Finnigan

Law Office of Richard A Finnigan
2112 Black Lake Blvd SW
Olympia, WA 98512
rickfinn@localaccess.com

Michael Dewey

Executive Director

Oregon Cable and Telecommunications Assoc.
1249 Commercial St SE

Salem, OR 97302

mdewey@oregoncable.com

Craig Phillips

Oregon Exchange Carrier Assn.
800 C St

Vancouver, WA 98660
cphillips@oeca.com

Brant Wolf

Executive Vice President

Oregon Telecommunications Assn.
777 13™ St SE Ste 120

Salem, OR 97301-4038
bwolf@ota-telecom.org

Roger White
Program Manager
Public Utility Commission of Oregon

Mark Reynolds
Qwest
1600 7™ Ave Rm 3206

P




PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308
Roger.white(@state.or.us

Seattle, WA 98191
Mark.reynolds3@qwest.com

Adam 1. Sherr

Qwest

1600 7" Ave. Rm 1506
Seattle, WA 98191
Adam.sherr@gwest.com

Milt H Doumit

Verizon

410 11™ Ave SE Suite 103
Olympia, WA 98501
Milt.h.doumit@verizon.com

Thomas F Dixon

Verizon Corporate Services
707 17™ St #4200

Denver Co 80202
Thomas.f.dixon@verizon.com

Renee Willer

Verizon Northwest, Inc.

20575 NW Von Neumann Dr Ste 150 MC
ORO30156

Hillsboro, OR 97006
Renee.willer@verizon.com

Adam Haas

WSTC

10425 SW Hawthorne Ln
Portland, OR 97225
adamhaas@convergecomm.com

DATED this 15™ day of July, 2010.

Pl ada Font

Rhénda Kent




